Post employment healthcare benefit obligation 63 years 60/63 years

SABS INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2021|22 123SABS INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2021|22122

Group SABS

Liability

R’000

Change in
liability

%

Liability

R’000

Change in
liability

%

Age rating

+1 year 63 016 (4,0)% 39 697 (4,0)%

Central 65 457 - 41 393 -

-1 years 67 917 4,0% 43 113 4,0%

Discount rate

+1% 60 549 (7,0)% 38 744 (6,0)%

Central 65 451 - 41 393 -

-1% 71 170 9,0% 44 419 7,0%

Salary inflation

+1% 71 204 9,10% 44 420 7,0%

Central 65 457 - 41 393 -

-1% 60 453 (8,0)% 38 709 (6,0)%

Group SABS

Future sensitivity on service and interest cost
(March 2022)

Liability

R’000

Change in
liability

%

Liability

R’000

Change in
liability

%

Service cost

+1 % 150 1,0% 47 2,0)%

Central 175 - 56 -

-1 & 205 (1,0)% 66 (3,0)%

Interest cost

+1% 6 263 1,0% 3 966 2,0)%

Central 6 174 - 3 864 -

-1% 6 058 (1,0)% 3 743 (3,0)%

Sensitivity analysis - Long service leave award obligation

Below the effects on the obligation on 31 March 2022 (central basis liability) results when the assumptions are increased
and decreased by:

Group SABS

Liability

R’000

Change in
liability

%

Liability

R’000

Change in
liability

%

Discount rate

+1 % 13 068 (4,0)% 4 468 (4,0)%

Central 13 669 - 4 666 -

-1 % 14 323 5,0% 4 880 5,0%

Salary inflation

+1% 14 266 4,0% 4860 4,0%

Central 13 669 - 4 483 -

-1% 13 111 (4,0)% 4 483 (4,0)%

Normal retirement age

+2 year 15 293 12,0% 5 253 13,0%

Central 13 669 - 4 666 -

- 2 year 11 912 (13,0)% 4 033 (14,0)%

Group SABS

Future sensitivity on service and interest cost
(March 2022)

Liability

R’000

Change in
liability

%

Liability

R’000

Change in
liability

%

Service cost

+1 % 716 (2,0)% 248 2,0%

Central 749 - 259 -

-1 % 786 (2,0%) 271 (2,0%)

Interest cost

+2 year 1 181 2,0% 403 2,0%

Central 1 154 - 380 -

- 2 year 1 040 (2,0)% 354 (2,0)%

*The assumed retirement age is 63 for all employees, employed before 1 September 2000 and 60 for all employees,
employed after 1 September 2000. No allowance was made for early retirement.

Sensitivity analysis - Post-employment healthcare benefit obligation

Quantitative sensitivity analysis for significant assumptions on the obligations as at as shown below:

Below the effects on the obligation as at 31 March 2022 (central basis liability) results when assumptions are increased or
decreased on:

SABS INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2021|22 125SABS INTEGRATED ANNUAL REPORT 2021|22124

The useful life of the relevant assets are: